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(¢) In addition to any other remedies provided by this title or Title 8, the knowing
declaration of a dividend in violation of Section 9-324, upon conviction, is punishable by
a fine not more than $100,000, or imprisonment in the penitentiary for not more than 10
years, or both.

(d) Any officer, director, controlling person, agent, or employee of an association
who makes a loan for his own use and benefit with an attempt to conceal that from the
Division of Savings and Loan Associations, upon conviction, shall be fined not more than
$100,000, or imprisoned in the penitentiary for not more than 10 years, or both.

(e) Any officer, director, controlling person, agent, or employee connected in any
capacity with an association who makes a false statement to an employee or agent of the
Division of Savings and Loan Associations with the intent to deceive, upon conviction,
shall be fined not more than $100,000, or imprisoned in the penitentiary for not more
than 10 years, or both.

(f) Any person who aids or abets any other person in the violation of the
provisions of this title or Title 8 as described in subsections (b), (c), (d), and (e) of this
section, upon conviction, shall be fined not more than $10,000, or imprisoned in the
penitentiary for not more than 1 year, or both.

(g2) The Division Director shall furnish to the Attorney General, or the proper
prosecuting attorney, information obtained by the Division Director evidencing a
violation of the laws relating to savings and loan associations and related entities.

9-914,

(b) Any controlling person, officer, or director who violates subsection (a) of this
section, upon conviction, shall:

(1) Be sentenced to imprisonment in the penitentiary for not more than 10
years;

13-140.

(c) Any person, or any aider and abettor, who violates any provision of this
section is guilty of a misdemeanor and on conviction is subject to a fine not exceeding
$50,000 or imprisonment in the penitentiary not exceeding 5 years, or both.

Article — Health Occupations
4-606.

(a) A person who practices or attempts to practice dentistry without a license in
violation of § 4-601(a) of this subtitle or represents to the public in violation of § 4-602
of this subtitle that the person is authorized to practice dentistry is guilty of a
misdemeanor and on conviction is subject to:

(2) For a subsequent offense, a fine not exceeding $6,000 or imprisonment
in the State penitentiary not exceeding 1 year.
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